
               WIAA GYMNASTICS DIVISION 1 SECTIONAL @ MIDDLETON  FEB. 22. 2008  
 
                                          TEAM SCORE 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
PLACE    SCHOOL                         BB      FX      V       UB      PN      TOTAL 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 1  Middleton                          35.625  36.425  35.375  35.350          142.7750 
 
 2  Janesville Craig                   33.800  34.275  33.450  31.075          132.6000 
 
 3  Verona Area/Edgewood               33.275  32.925  33.750  32.125          132.0750 
 
 4  Madison West                       29.675  31.725  30.875  29.500          121.7750 
 
 5  Janesville Parker                  28.975  31.275  31.675  29.750          121.6750 
 
 6  Madison La Follette/East           26.650  28.550  31.200  27.800          114.2000 
 
 7  Sun Prairie                        22.375  25.850  26.675  18.200           93.1000 
 
 8  Madison Memorial                   27.850  19.675  22.950  19.475           89.9500 
 
               WIAA GYMNASTICS DIVISION 1 SECTIONAL @ MIDDLETON  FEB. 22. 2008  
 
                                         BALANCE BEAM 
 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
Janesville Craig   33.800 J1    J2   PN  SCORE  Janesville Parker  28.975 J1    J2   PN  SCORE 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
12 Abby Mayer            6.90  7.05      6.975  12 Shanda Flock          4.70  4.90      4.800 
10 Lauren Moran          8.55  8.45      8.500  11 Casey Gunderson       5.60  5.60      5.600 
12 Amanda Ellenberger    8.10  8.10      8.100   9 Emily Mauermann       7.85  7.90      7.875 
10 Katharine Cullen      8.80  9.00      8.900  11 Nicole Richardson     7.05  6.90      6.975 
12 Allisyn Hall          8.40  8.20      8.300   9 Erika Whitson         8.50  8.55      8.525 
 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
Madison La Follett 26.650 J1    J2   PN  SCORE  Madison Memorial   27.850 J1    J2   PN  SCORE 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
10 Kaitlyn Reeve         5.00  5.00      5.000   9 Hannah Akbik          4.10  4.20      4.150 
 9 Kara Weatherby        5.40  5.50      5.450  11 Danielle Moehring     7.15  7.05      7.100 
12 Brea Imse             6.80  6.30      6.550  11 Abbie Frederick       8.35  8.20      8.275 
12 Lindsey Parker        7.90  7.70      7.800  11 Alyssa Hartung        8.35  8.30      8.325 
12 Hannah King           7.00  6.70      6.850   
 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
Madison West       29.675 J1    J2   PN  SCORE  Middleton          35.625 J1    J2   PN  SCORE 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
 9 Ellen Ferencek        7.10  7.05      7.075  10 Talia Crabb           8.00  8.10      8.050 
 9 Rachel Triller        5.70  5.55      5.625   9 Libby Torresani       8.45  8.55      8.500 
12 Natasha Dunphy        7.70  7.65      7.675  10 Claire Flickinger     8.60  8.50      8.550 
11 Dory Liem             7.20  6.95      7.075  12 Tessa Pulvermacher    9.20  9.10      9.150 
11 Lauren Thompson       7.80  7.90      7.850  10 Katie Kutchin         9.45  9.40      9.425 
 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
Sun Prairie        22.375 J1    J2   PN  SCORE  Verona Area/Edgewo 33.275 J1    J2   PN  SCORE 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
 9 Ashley Drake          5.05  5.10      5.075  11 Maddy Konkol          8.10  8.15      8.125 
10 Molly Krueger         5.90  5.50      5.700  11 Sarah Rakel           7.90  7.80      7.850 
10 Ashley Hoeffer        5.00  4.80      4.900   9 Laura Doyle           8.20  8.10      8.150 
 9 Allison Foglia        6.00  6.50      6.250  11 Laura Fahrney         7.30  7.40      7.350 
12 Emma Henning-Laatsch  5.40  5.30      5.350  11 Meghan Wilson         9.20  9.10      9.150 
 



 
               WIAA GYMNASTICS DIVISION 1 SECTIONAL @ MIDDLETON  FEB. 22. 2008  
 
                                         BALANCE BEAM 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
PLA      YR   NAME                     SCHOOL                   J1      J2        PN     SCORE 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1       10   Katie Kutchin            Middleton                9.45    9.40             9.425 
 2       12   Tessa Pulvermacher       Middleton                9.20    9.10             9.150 
         11   Meghan Wilson            Verona Area/Edgewood     9.20    9.10             9.150 
 4       10   Katharine Cullen         Janesville Craig         8.80    9.00             8.900 
 5       10   Claire Flickinger        Middleton                8.60    8.50             8.550 
 6        9   Erika Whitson            Janesville Parker        8.50    8.55             8.525 
 7       10   Lauren Moran             Janesville Craig         8.55    8.45             8.500 
          9   Libby Torresani          Middleton                8.45    8.55             8.500 
 9       11   Alyssa Hartung           Madison Memorial         8.35    8.30             8.325 
10       12   Allisyn Hall             Janesville Craig         8.40    8.20             8.300 
11       11   Abbie Frederick          Madison Memorial         8.35    8.20             8.275 
12        9   Laura Doyle              Verona Area/Edgewood     8.20    8.10             8.150 
13       11   Maddy Konkol             Verona Area/Edgewood     8.10    8.15             8.125 
14       12   Amanda Ellenberger       Janesville Craig         8.10    8.10             8.100 
15       10   Talia Crabb              Middleton                8.00    8.10             8.050 
16        9   Emily Mauermann          Janesville Parker        7.85    7.90             7.875 
17       11   Sarah Rakel              Verona Area/Edgewood     7.90    7.80             7.850 
         11   Lauren Thompson          Madison West             7.80    7.90             7.850 
19       12   Lindsey Parker           Madison La Follette/East 7.90    7.70             7.800 
20       12   Natasha Dunphy           Madison West             7.70    7.65             7.675 
21       11   Laura Fahrney            Verona Area/Edgewood     7.30    7.40             7.350 
22       11   Danielle Moehring        Madison Memorial         7.15    7.05             7.100 
23       11   Dory Liem                Madison West             7.20    6.95             7.075 
          9   Ellen Ferencek           Madison West             7.10    7.05             7.075 
25       12   Abby Mayer               Janesville Craig         6.90    7.05             6.975 
         11   Nicole Richardson        Janesville Parker        7.05    6.90             6.975 
27       12   Hannah King              Madison La Follette/East 7.00    6.70             6.850 
28       12   Brea Imse                Madison La Follette/East 6.80    6.30             6.550 
29        9   Allison Foglia           Sun Prairie              6.00    6.50             6.250 
30       10   Molly Krueger            Sun Prairie              5.90    5.50             5.700 
31        9   Rachel Triller           Madison West             5.70    5.55             5.625 
32       11   Casey Gunderson          Janesville Parker        5.60    5.60             5.600 
33        9   Kara Weatherby           Madison La Follette/East 5.40    5.50             5.450 
34       12   Emma Henning-Laatsch     Sun Prairie              5.40    5.30             5.350 
35        9   Ashley Drake             Sun Prairie              5.05    5.10             5.075 
36       10   Kaitlyn Reeve            Madison La Follette/East 5.00    5.00             5.000 
37       10   Ashley Hoeffer           Sun Prairie              5.00    4.80             4.900 
38       12   Shanda Flock             Janesville Parker        4.70    4.90             4.800 
39        9   Hannah Akbik             Madison Memorial         4.10    4.20             4.150 
 
 



 
               WIAA GYMNASTICS DIVISION 1 SECTIONAL @ MIDDLETON  FEB. 22. 2008  
 
                                        FLOOR EXERCISE 
 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
Sun Prairie        25.850 J1    J2   PN  SCORE  Verona Area/Edgewo 32.925 J1    J2   PN  SCORE 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
10 Molly Krueger         5.20  4.90      5.050  11 Maddy Konkol          7.85  7.80      7.825 
10 Ashley Hoeffer        6.50  6.10      6.300  11 Sarah Rakel           8.05  7.90      7.975 
10 Melissa Otte          6.40  6.50      6.450  11 Laura Fahrney         7.80  8.10      7.950 
 9 Allison Foglia        6.40  6.60      6.500   9 Laura Doyle           8.25  8.20      8.225 
12 Emma Henning-Laatsch  6.60  6.60      6.600  11 Meghan Wilson         8.80  8.95  0.1 8.775 
 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
Janesville Craig   34.275 J1    J2   PN  SCORE  Janesville Parker  31.275 J1    J2   PN  SCORE 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
 9 Breanna Moe           7.10  7.00      7.050  12 Shanda Flock          4.70  4.50      4.600 
12 Amanda Ellenberger    8.20  8.00  0.1 8.000  11 Cassie Niles          6.00  5.80      5.900 
10 Lauren Moran          8.65  8.45      8.550   9 Emily Mauermann       8.20  8.10      8.150 
12 Allisyn Hall          8.70  8.90      8.800  11 Nicole Richardson     8.20  8.20      8.200 
10 Katharine Cullen      8.95  8.90      8.925   9 Erika Whitson         9.15  8.90      9.025 
 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
Madison La Follett 28.550 J1    J2   PN  SCORE  Madison Memorial   19.675 J1    J2   PN  SCORE 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
10 Kaitlyn Reeve         4.40  4.30      4.350   9 Hannah Akbik          5.90  5.70      5.800 
12 Brea Imse             7.80  8.05      7.925  11 Danielle Moehring     5.90  6.00      5.950 
12 Hannah King           7.75  7.85      7.800  11 Abbie Frederick       8.05  7.80      7.925 
12 Lindsey Parker        8.50  8.45      8.475   
                                                 
 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
Madison West       31.725 J1    J2   PN  SCORE  Middleton          36.425 J1    J2   PN  SCORE 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
11 Dory Liem             7.40  7.70      7.550  10 Talia Crabb           8.35  8.15      8.250 
 9 Rachel Triller        7.70  7.70      7.700   9 Libby Torresani       8.90  8.70      8.800 
10 Adriana Konrad        8.00  7.90      7.950  10 Claire Flickinger     9.10  8.95      9.025 
11 Lauren Thompson       7.90  8.10      8.000  10 Katie Kutchin         9.15  9.05      9.100 
12 Natasha Dunphy        8.00  8.15      8.075  12 Tessa Pulvermacher    9.50  9.50      9.500 
 
 
   



 
 
             WIAA GYMNASTICS DIVISION 1 SECTIONAL @ MIDDLETON  FEB. 22. 2008  
 
                                        FLOOR EXERCISE 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
PLA      YR   NAME                     SCHOOL                   J1      J2        PN     SCORE 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1       12   Tessa Pulvermacher       Middleton                9.50    9.50             9.500 
 2       10   Katie Kutchin            Middleton                9.15    9.05             9.100 
 3       10   Claire Flickinger        Middleton                9.10    8.95             9.025 
          9   Erika Whitson            Janesville Parker        9.15    8.90             9.025 
 5       10   Katharine Cullen         Janesville Craig         8.95    8.90             8.925 
 6        9   Libby Torresani          Middleton                8.90    8.70             8.800 
         12   Allisyn Hall             Janesville Craig         8.70    8.90             8.800 
 8       11   Meghan Wilson            Verona Area/Edgewood     8.80    8.95      0.1    8.775 
 9       10   Lauren Moran             Janesville Craig         8.65    8.45             8.550 
10       12   Lindsey Parker           Madison La Follette/East 8.50    8.45             8.475 
11       10   Talia Crabb              Middleton                8.35    8.15             8.250 
12        9   Laura Doyle              Verona Area/Edgewood     8.25    8.20             8.225 
13       11   Nicole Richardson        Janesville Parker        8.20    8.20             8.200 
14        9   Emily Mauermann          Janesville Parker        8.20    8.10             8.150 
15       12   Natasha Dunphy           Madison West             8.00    8.15             8.075 
16       12   Amanda Ellenberger       Janesville Craig         8.20    8.00      0.1    8.000 
         11   Lauren Thompson          Madison West             7.90    8.10             8.000 
18       11   Sarah Rakel              Verona Area/Edgewood     8.05    7.90             7.975 
19       11   Laura Fahrney            Verona Area/Edgewood     7.80    8.10             7.950 
         10   Adriana Konrad           Madison West             8.00    7.90             7.950 
21       12   Brea Imse                Madison La Follette/East 7.80    8.05             7.925 
         11   Abbie Frederick          Madison Memorial         8.05    7.80             7.925 
23       11   Maddy Konkol             Verona Area/Edgewood     7.85    7.80             7.825 
24       12   Hannah King              Madison La Follette/East 7.75    7.85             7.800 
25        9   Rachel Triller           Madison West             7.70    7.70             7.700 
26       11   Dory Liem                Madison West             7.40    7.70             7.550 
27        9   Breanna Moe              Janesville Craig         7.10    7.00             7.050 
28       12   Emma Henning-Laatsch     Sun Prairie              6.60    6.60             6.600 
29        9   Allison Foglia           Sun Prairie              6.40    6.60             6.500 
30       10   Melissa Otte             Sun Prairie              6.40    6.50             6.450 
31       10   Ashley Hoeffer           Sun Prairie              6.50    6.10             6.300 
32       11   Danielle Moehring        Madison Memorial         5.90    6.00             5.950 
33       11   Cassie Niles             Janesville Parker        6.00    5.80             5.900 
34        9   Hannah Akbik             Madison Memorial         5.90    5.70             5.800 
35       10   Molly Krueger            Sun Prairie              5.20    4.90             5.050 
36       12   Shanda Flock             Janesville Parker        4.70    4.50             4.600 
37       10   Kaitlyn Reeve            Madison La Follette/East 4.40    4.30             4.350 
 



               WIAA GYMNASTICS DIVISION 1 SECTIONAL @ MIDDLETON  FEB. 22. 2008  
 
                                           VAULTING 
 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
Madison West       30.875 J1    J2   PN  SCORE  Middleton          35.375 J1    J2   PN  SCORE 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
12 Cristin Fitzpatrick   7.60  7.30      7.450  10 Talia Crabb           8.20  7.90      8.050 
10 Adriana Konrad        7.20  7.10      7.150   9 Libby Torresani       8.80  8.60      8.700 
12 Natasha Dunphy        7.55  7.60      7.575  10 Katie Kutchin         8.70  8.90      8.800 
 9 Rachel Triller        7.80  7.80      7.800  10 Claire Flickinger     8.75  8.60      8.675 
11 Lauren Thompson       8.00  8.10      8.050  12 Tessa Pulvermacher    9.20  9.20      9.200 
 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
Sun Prairie        26.675 J1    J2   PN  SCORE  Verona Area/Edgewo 33.750 J1    J2   PN  SCORE 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
 9 Kaitlin Evan          5.70  5.50      5.600  11 Maddy Konkol          8.20  8.20      8.200 
 9 Amanda Moon           6.90  6.65      6.775  11 Sarah Rakel           8.10  8.20      8.150 
10 Ashley Hoeffer        7.20  6.90      7.050   9 Laura Doyle           8.10  8.20      8.150 
10 Nicki Dybevik         5.90  5.70      5.800  11 Laura Fahrney         8.55  8.70      8.625 
12 Emma Henning-Laatsch  7.00  7.10      7.050  11 Meghan Wilson         8.75  8.80      8.775 
 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
Janesville Craig   33.450 J1    J2   PN  SCORE  Janesville Parker  31.675 J1    J2   PN  SCORE 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
12 Abby Mayer            7.65  7.50      7.575  10 Haley Slaback         7.00  6.80      6.900 
10 Lauren Moran          8.20  8.40      8.300  11 Cassie Niles          7.45  7.40      7.425 
12 Amanda Ellenberger    8.15  8.20      8.175   9 Emily Mauermann       8.05  8.30      8.175 
12 Allisyn Hall          8.55  8.70      8.625   9 Erika Whitson         8.30  8.10      8.200 
10 Katharine Cullen      8.40  8.30      8.350  11 Nicole Richardson     7.85  7.90      7.875 
 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
Madison La Follett 31.200 J1    J2   PN  SCORE  Madison Memorial   22.950 J1    J2   PN  SCORE 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
10 Kaitlyn Reeve         5.30  5.20      5.250  11 Danielle Moehring     7.15  7.30      7.225 
10 Holly Drifke          6.95  6.80      6.875  11 Abbie Frederick       7.90  7.80      7.850 
12 Brea Imse             8.00  7.90      7.950  11 Alyssa Hartung        7.95  7.80      7.875 
12 Hannah King           7.95  7.80      7.875   
12 Lindsey Parker        8.40  8.60      8.500   
 



 
 
               WIAA GYMNASTICS DIVISION 1 SECTIONAL @ MIDDLETON  FEB. 22. 2008  
 
                                           VAULTING 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
PLA      YR   NAME                     SCHOOL                   J1      J2        PN     SCORE 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1       12   Tessa Pulvermacher       Middleton                9.20    9.20             9.200 
 2       10   Katie Kutchin            Middleton                8.70    8.90             8.800 
 3       11   Meghan Wilson            Verona Area/Edgewood     8.75    8.80             8.775 
 4        9   Libby Torresani          Middleton                8.80    8.60             8.700 
 5       10   Claire Flickinger        Middleton                8.75    8.60             8.675 
 6       11   Laura Fahrney            Verona Area/Edgewood     8.55    8.70             8.625 
         12   Allisyn Hall             Janesville Craig         8.55    8.70             8.625 
 8       12   Lindsey Parker           Madison La Follette/East 8.40    8.60             8.500 
 9       10   Katharine Cullen         Janesville Craig         8.40    8.30             8.350 
10       10   Lauren Moran             Janesville Craig         8.20    8.40             8.300 
11       11   Maddy Konkol             Verona Area/Edgewood     8.20    8.20             8.200 
          9   Erika Whitson            Janesville Parker        8.30    8.10             8.200 
13       12   Amanda Ellenberger       Janesville Craig         8.15    8.20             8.175 
          9   Emily Mauermann          Janesville Parker        8.05    8.30             8.175 
15       11   Sarah Rakel              Verona Area/Edgewood     8.10    8.20             8.150 
          9   Laura Doyle              Verona Area/Edgewood     8.10    8.20             8.150 
17       10   Talia Crabb              Middleton                8.20    7.90             8.050 
         11   Lauren Thompson          Madison West             8.00    8.10             8.050 
19       12   Brea Imse                Madison La Follette/East 8.00    7.90             7.950 
20       11   Nicole Richardson        Janesville Parker        7.85    7.90             7.875 
         11   Alyssa Hartung           Madison Memorial         7.95    7.80             7.875 
         12   Hannah King              Madison La Follette/East 7.95    7.80             7.875 
23       11   Abbie Frederick          Madison Memorial         7.90    7.80             7.850 
24        9   Rachel Triller           Madison West             7.80    7.80             7.800 
25       12   Abby Mayer               Janesville Craig         7.65    7.50             7.575 
         12   Natasha Dunphy           Madison West             7.55    7.60             7.575 
27       12   Cristin Fitzpatrick      Madison West             7.60    7.30             7.450 
28       11   Cassie Niles             Janesville Parker        7.45    7.40             7.425 
29       11   Danielle Moehring        Madison Memorial         7.15    7.30             7.225 
30       10   Adriana Konrad           Madison West             7.20    7.10             7.150 
31       10   Ashley Hoeffer           Sun Prairie              7.20    6.90             7.050 
         12   Emma Henning-Laatsch     Sun Prairie              7.00    7.10             7.050 
33       10   Haley Slaback            Janesville Parker        7.00    6.80             6.900 
34       10   Holly Drifke             Madison La Follette/East 6.95    6.80             6.875 
35        9   Amanda Moon              Sun Prairie              6.90    6.65             6.775 
36       10   Nicki Dybevik            Sun Prairie              5.90    5.70             5.800 
37        9   Kaitlin Evan             Sun Prairie              5.70    5.50             5.600 
38       10   Kaitlyn Reeve            Madison La Follette/East 5.30    5.20             5.250 
 



 
 
               WIAA GYMNASTICS DIVISION 1 SECTIONAL @ MIDDLETON  FEB. 22. 2008  
 
                                          UNEVEN BARS 
 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
Madison La Follett 27.800 J1    J2   PN  SCORE  Madison Memorial   19.475 J1    J2   PN  SCORE 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
 9 Cortney Newberry      3.20  2.70      2.950  11 Danielle Moehring     5.00  5.30      5.150 
 9 Kara Weatherby        4.20  4.40      4.300  11 Abbie Frederick       7.25  7.50      7.375 
12 Brea Imse             7.25  7.45      7.350  12 Courtney LeMay        7.00  6.90      6.950 
12 Hannah King           7.80  8.00      7.900   
12 Lindsey Parker        8.30  8.20      8.250   
 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
Madison West       29.500 J1    J2   PN  SCORE  Middleton          35.350 J1    J2   PN  SCORE 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
10 Adriana Konrad        7.35  7.10      7.225  10 Talia Crabb           6.90  7.00      6.950 
11 Dory Liem             7.40  7.30      7.350   9 Libby Torresani       8.25  8.40      8.325 
 9 Rachel Triller        7.50  7.45      7.475  10 Claire Flickinger     8.95  9.05      9.000 
12 Natasha Dunphy        5.50  5.80      5.650  10 Katie Kutchin         9.00  8.90      8.950 
11 Lauren Thompson       7.40  7.50      7.450  12 Tessa Pulvermacher    9.15  9.00      9.075 
 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
Sun Prairie        18.200 J1    J2   PN  SCORE  Verona Area/Edgewo 32.125 J1    J2   PN  SCORE 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
12 Emma Henning-Laatsch  4.10  3.80      3.950   9 Kendall Schorr        7.00  6.70      6.850 
10 Ashley Hoeffer        4.50  4.20      4.350  11 Maddy Konkol          7.20  7.15      7.175 
 9 Amanda Moon           4.70  4.30      4.500   9 Laura Doyle           8.05  8.10      8.075 
10 Molly Krueger         4.90  4.70      4.800  11 Meghan Wilson         8.10  8.20      8.150 
10 Melissa Otte          4.70  4.40      4.550  11 Laura Fahrney         8.65  8.80      8.725 
 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
Janesville Craig   31.075 J1    J2   PN  SCORE  Janesville Parker  29.750 J1    J2   PN  SCORE 
----------------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------------- 
 9 Breanna Moe           6.80  6.90      6.850  10 Haley Slaback         3.10  3.30      3.200 
12 Amanda Ellenberger    6.65  7.05      6.850   9 Lauren Brooks         5.50  5.60      5.550 
10 Lauren Moran          7.60  7.80      7.700  11 Nicole Richardson     7.25  7.35      7.300 
12 Abby Mayer            7.95  7.80      7.875   9 Emily Mauermann       8.25  8.00      8.125 
10 Katharine Cullen      8.70  8.60      8.650   9 Erika Whitson         8.75  8.80      8.775 
 
 



 
               WIAA GYMNASTICS DIVISION 1 SECTIONAL @ MIDDLETON  FEB. 22. 2008  
 
                                          UNEVEN BARS 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
PLA      YR   NAME                     SCHOOL                   J1      J2        PN     SCORE 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------             
1        12  Tessa Pulvermacher        Middleton                9.15    9.00             9.075 
 2       10   Claire Flickinger        Middleton                8.95    9.05             9.000 
 3       10   Katie Kutchin            Middleton                9.00    8.90             8.950 
 4        9   Erika Whitson            Janesville Parker        8.75    8.80             8.775 
 5       11   Laura Fahrney            Verona Area/Edgewood     8.65    8.80             8.725 
 6       10   Katharine Cullen         Janesville Craig         8.70    8.60             8.650 
 7        9   Libby Torresani          Middleton                8.25    8.40             8.325 
 8       12   Lindsey Parker           Madison La Follette/East 8.30    8.20             8.250 
 9       11   Meghan Wilson            Verona Area/Edgewood     8.10    8.20             8.150 
10        9   Emily Mauermann          Janesville Parker        8.25    8.00             8.125 
11        9   Laura Doyle              Verona Area/Edgewood     8.05    8.10             8.075 
12       12   Hannah King              Madison La Follette/East 7.80    8.00             7.900 
13       12   Abby Mayer               Janesville Craig         7.95    7.80             7.875 
14       10   Lauren Moran             Janesville Craig         7.60    7.80             7.700 
15        9   Rachel Triller           Madison West             7.50    7.45             7.475 
16       11   Lauren Thompson          Madison West             7.40    7.50             7.450 
17       11   Abbie Frederick          Madison Memorial         7.25    7.50             7.375 
18       12   Brea Imse                Madison La Follette/East 7.25    7.45             7.350 
         11   Dory Liem                Madison West             7.40    7.30             7.350 
20       11   Nicole Richardson        Janesville Parker        7.25    7.35             7.300 
21       10   Adriana Konrad           Madison West             7.35    7.10             7.225 
22       11   Maddy Konkol             Verona Area/Edgewood     7.20    7.15             7.175 
23       12   Courtney LeMay           Madison Memorial         7.00    6.90             6.950 
         10   Talia Crabb              Middleton                6.90    7.00             6.950 
25       12   Amanda Ellenberger       Janesville Craig         6.65    7.05             6.850 
          9   Breanna Moe              Janesville Craig         6.80    6.90             6.850 
          9   Kendall Schorr           Verona Area/Edgewood     7.00    6.70             6.850 
28       12   Natasha Dunphy           Madison West             5.50    5.80             5.650 
29        9   Lauren Brooks            Janesville Parker        5.50    5.60             5.550 
30       11   Danielle Moehring        Madison Memorial         5.00    5.30             5.150 
31       10   Molly Krueger            Sun Prairie              4.90    4.70             4.800 
32       10   Melissa Otte             Sun Prairie              4.70    4.40             4.550 
33        9   Amanda Moon              Sun Prairie              4.70    4.30             4.500 
34       10   Ashley Hoeffer           Sun Prairie              4.50    4.20             4.350 
35        9   Kara Weatherby           Madison La Follette/East 4.20    4.40             4.300 
36       12   Emma Henning-Laatsch     Sun Prairie              4.10    3.80             3.950 
37       10   Haley Slaback            Janesville Parker        3.10    3.30             3.200 
38        9   Cortney Newberry         Madison La Follette/East 3.20    2.70             2.950 
 



 
 
               WIAA GYMNASTICS DIVISION 1 SECTIONAL @ MIDDLETON  FEB. 22. 2008  
 
                                          ALL AROUND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
PLA      YR  NAME                    SCHOOL                     BB    FX    V     UB    SCORE 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1       12  Tessa Pulvermacher      Middleton                  9.150 9.500 9.200 9.075 36.925 
 2       10  Katie Kutchin           Middleton                  9.425 9.100 8.800 8.950 36.275 
 3       10  Claire Flickinger       Middleton                  8.550 9.025 8.675 9.000 35.250 
 4       11  Meghan Wilson           Verona Area/Edgewood       9.150 8.775 8.775 8.150 34.850 
 5       10  Katharine Cullen        Janesville Craig           8.900 8.925 8.350 8.650 34.825 
 6        9  Erika Whitson           Janesville Parker          8.525 9.025 8.200 8.775 34.525 
 7        9  Libby Torresani         Middleton                  8.500 8.800 8.700 8.325 34.325 
 8       10  Lauren Moran            Janesville Craig           8.500 8.550 8.300 7.700 33.050 
 9       12  Lindsey Parker          Madison La Follette/East   7.800 8.475 8.500 8.250 33.025 
10       11  Laura Fahrney           Verona Area/Edgewood       7.350 7.950 8.625 8.725 32.650 
11        9  Laura Doyle             Verona Area/Edgewood       8.150 8.225 8.150 8.075 32.600 
12        9  Emily Mauermann         Janesville Parker          7.875 8.150 8.175 8.125 32.325 
13       11  Abbie Frederick         Madison Memorial           8.275 7.925 7.850 7.375 31.425 
14       11  Lauren Thompson         Madison West               7.850 8.000 8.050 7.450 31.350 
15       11  Maddy Konkol            Verona Area/Edgewood       8.125 7.825 8.200 7.175 31.325 
16       10  Talia Crabb             Middleton                  8.050 8.250 8.050 6.950 31.300 
17       12  Amanda Ellenberger      Janesville Craig           8.100 8.000 8.175 6.850 31.125 
18       12  Hannah King             Madison La Follette/East   6.850 7.800 7.875 7.900 30.425 
19       11  Nicole Richardson       Janesville Parker          6.975 8.200 7.875 7.300 30.350 
20       12  Brea Imse               Madison La Follette/East   6.550 7.925 7.950 7.350 29.775 
21       12  Natasha Dunphy          Madison West               7.675 8.075 7.575 5.650 28.975 
22        9  Rachel Triller          Madison West               5.625 7.700 7.800 7.475 28.600 
23       11  Danielle Moehring       Madison Memorial           7.100 5.950 7.225 5.150 25.425 
24       12  Emma Henning-Laatsch    Sun Prairie                5.350 6.600 7.050 3.950 22.950 
25       10  Ashley Hoeffer          Sun Prairie                4.900 6.300 7.050 4.350 22.600 
 
�  


